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41.0 milesC4BT 40 Miler
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Leg Dir Type Notes Total
← Left Turn left onto East Ave 0.1

0.7 → Right Turn right onto 12th St 0.8
0.3 ← Left Turn left onto McCourtney Rd 1.1
3.8 → Right Turn right onto Big Ben Rd 4.8
2.0 ← Left Turn left onto Mt Pleasant Rd 6.8
0.9 ↑ Straight Continue straight onto Garden Bar Rd 7.8
0.2 ↑ Straight Continue onto Mt Pleasant Rd 8.0
2.0 ↑ Straight Continue onto Pleasant Hill Rd 10.0
0.5 → Right Turn right onto Mt Vernon Rd 10.5
0.3 ← Left Turn left onto Wise Rd 10.8
1.2 ← Left Turn left to stay on Wise Rd 12.0
1.0 → Right Turn right to stay on Wise Rd 13.0
5.2 → Right Sharp right onto Ophir Rd 18.2
1.9 → Right Turn right onto Taylor Rd 20.2
0.3 ← Left Turn left onto CA‐193 W 20.5
0.1 ← Left Slight left onto Old State Hwy 20.6
0.2 ← Left Turn left onto Newcastle Rd 20.8
0.2 ← Left Turn left onto Indian Hill Rd 21.0
2.4 ← Left Turn left onto Auburn Folsom Rd 23.3
0.4 → Right Turn right onto Maidu Dr 23.8
0.1 → Right Turn right onto Shirland Tract Rd 23.8
1.3 → Right Turn right to stay on Shirland Tract Rd 25.2
1.3 ← Left Turn left onto Auburn Folsom Rd 26.5
0.4 → Right Turn right onto Powerhouse Rd 26.9
1.8 → Right Turn right onto Newcastle Rd 28.7
0.8 → Right Turn right onto Old State Hwy 29.4
0.3 → Right Turn right onto Taylor Rd 29.7
0.3 ← Left Turn left onto Ridge Rd 30.0
3.5 → Right Sharp right onto Gold Hill Rd 33.5
0.7 ← Left Turn left onto Virginiatown Rd 34.2
2.2 ← Left Turn left onto Fowler Rd 36.4
0.9 → Right Turn right onto CA‐193 W 37.2
3.7 ← Left Turn left 41.0
0.0 → Right Slight right 41.0


